SMOKY LAKE COUNTY

WAIVER NOTICE of a Special Meeting of the County Council of the Smoky Lake County called under authority of Section 194 of the Municipal Government Act

*******	*******	******	******

We, the undersigned members of the County Council of Smoky Lake County, hereby Waive Notice of a Special Meeting of the County Council to be held in Smoky Lake County Council Chambers on Monday, **July 13, 2020**, commencing at **1:00 P.M**., to hold a Regular County Meeting for the purpose of discussing and acting on:

- 1. Re-opening County Offices to the Public: Relaunch from COVID-19 Pandemic.
- 2. Appointment of Interim Chief Administrative Officer.
- 3. Recruitment of Chief Administrative Officer.

COUNCILLOR:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Dan Gawalko		July 13, 2020
Johnny Cherniwchan		July 13, 2020
Craig Lukinuk		July 13, 2020
Lorne Halisky		July 13, 2020
Randy Orichowski		July 13, 2020